

1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 2818 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 13, delete "Office of the Attorney General" and insert "attorney general"

1.3 Page 1, line 16, after "chapter" insert "or from an appropriation by law" and delete "any"
1.4 and insert "a"

1.5 Page 1, line 17, delete "Office of the Attorney General" and insert "attorney general"

1.6 Page 1, line 20, delete "Office of the Attorney" and insert "attorney general"

1.7 Page 1, line 21, delete "General"

1.8 Page 1, line 22, delete "that office" and insert "the attorney general"

1.9 Page 2, line 2, delete "Office of the Attorney General. Nothing in this section" and insert
1.10 "attorney general."

1.11 Page 2, delete lines 3 to 9 and insert:

1.12 "(c) Nothing in this section prohibits the attorney general from entering into a settlement
1.13 agreement with a defendant arising from a case litigated or prosecuted by a federal
1.14 governmental entity, local governmental entity, or an attorney general's office in another
1.15 state or a United States territory. Nothing in this section prohibits the attorney general from
1.16 employing and providing office space to an unpaid intern assisting in performing legal
1.17 services, provided that the intern does not possess a current license to practice law in
1.18 Minnesota, any other state or commonwealth, or any United States territory."